VIRGINIA LOCAL GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION
2023-2024 OFFICERS
	

[bookmark: _Hlk44594920]PRESIDENT	William Patrick “Pat” Pate 
	City Manager 
	City of Manassas 
	9027 Center Street
	Manassas, Virginia 20110
	Tel: 703/257-8212  Fax:  703/335-0042
 	Email:  ppate@manassasva.gov	

 PRESIDENT-ELECT	Deborah S. Kendall
	Town Manager
	Town of Gordonsville
	P.O. Box 276
	Gordonsville, Virginia 22942
	Tel:  540/832-2233  Fax:  540/832-2449
	Email:  dkendall@gordonsville.org

[bookmark: _Hlk106096157]FIRST  VICE PRESIDENT	Sara McGuffin
	Town Manager
	Town of Amherst
	P.O. Box 280
	Amherst, Virginia 24521
	Tel:  434/946-7885  Fax: 434/946-2087
	Email:  sara.mcguffin@amherstva.gov

SECOND VICE PRESDIENT	India Adams-Jacobs
	Town Manager
	Town of Colonial Beach
	315 Douglas Avenue
[bookmark: _Hlk113992697]	Colonial Beach, Virginia 22443
[bookmark: _Hlk113992730]	Tel:  804/224-7181
[bookmark: _Hlk113992757]	Email: iadamsjacobs@colonialbeachva.gov

THIRD VICE PRESIDENT	Danny Davis
	Town Manager	
	Town of Middleburg
	10 W. Marshall Street
	Middleburg, Virginia 20118
	Tel:  540/687-5152  Cell: 571/209-0523
	Email: ddavis@middleburgva.gov

SECRETARY	Christian Goodwin
	County Administrator
	County of Louisa
	1 Woolfolk Avenue, Suite 301
	Louisa, Virginia 23093
	Tel:  540/967-0401   Fax:  540/967-3411
	Email:  cgoodwin@louisa.org

[bookmark: _Hlk44594708]IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT	Timothy K. Fitzgerald
	County Administrator
	County of Augusta
P.O. Box 590				
Verona, Virginia 24482-0590
						Tel: 540/245-5610 Fax:  540/245-5066 
	Email: tfitzgerald@co.augusta.va.us


EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Terms ending June 30,  2024				Terms ending June 30, 2025

Kelly Harris						Tangela Innis
Assistant County Administrator				Town Manager
County of Fluvanna					Town of Dumfries
132 Main Street, P.O. Box 540				17739 Main Street, Suite 200
Palmyra, Virginia 22963					Dumfries, Virginia 22026
Tel:  434/591-1910					Tel:  703/221-3400 ext. 113
Email :  kharris@fluvannacounty.org			Email:  tinnis@dumfriesva.gov

Cody Sexton						Kyle O’Brien
Assistant Town Manager					Town Manager
Town of Vinton						Town of Broadway
311 S. Pollard Street					P.O. Box 156
Vinton, Virginia 24179					Broadway, Virginia 22815
Tel:  540/283-7003					Tel:  540/896-5152
Email:  csexton@vintonva.gov				Email :  kdobrien@broadwayva.gov

Stephanie Straub						Eric Pollitt
Assistant County Administrator		Town Manager
County of Orange		Town of Tappahannock
112 West Main Street, P.O. Box 111		915 Church Lane, P.O. Box 266
Orange, Virginia 22960		Tappahannock, Virginia 22560
Tel:  540/661-5407		Tel:  804/443-3336   Fax : 804/443-1051
Email:  sstraub@orangecountyva.gov		Email:  epollitt@tappahannock-va.gov

James P. “Jim” Taylor 		Joseph Quesenberry
Deputy County Administrator		Town Manager
County of Hanover		Town of Warsaw
7516 County Complex Road, P.O. Box 470		78 Belle Ville Lane
Hanover, Virginia 23069		Warsaw, Virginia 22572
Tel:  804/365-6005					Tel:  276/252-8190
Email:  jptaylor@hanovercounty.gov			Email:  jquesenberry@town.warsaw.va.us
				
Barrett “Bart” Warner  					Carol Steele
Town Manager						County Administrator
Town of Bedford						County of Gloucester
215 E. Main Street					6489 Main St., Bldg. Two, Suite 333
Bedford, Virginia 24523					Gloucester, Virginia 23061
Tel:  540/587-6022					Tel:  804/693-4042
Email:  bwarner@bedfordva.gov				Email:  csteele@gloucesterva.info

Dr. Charlette Woolridge					Shawn Utt
County Administrator					County Administrator
County of Greensville					County of Smyth
1781 Greensville County Circle				121 Bagley Circle, Suite 100
Emporia, Virginia 23847					Marion, Virginia 24354
Tel :  434/348-4205					Tel:  276/706-8302
Email:  cwoolridge@greensvillecountyva.gov		Email:  sutt@smythcounty.org

